Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

REC

02-01-2000



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Wa	shing	gton, D.C. 20231	1254370 ney Docket No. 105072						
			record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Nobuyoshi SUGITANI Hiroshi KAWAGUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	jc 51						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: <u>December 3, 1999</u>							
4.	A. 199	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 3.</u>							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 09 1466358									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 105185)						
			2. Zhalesed (Check IV. 105103)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a serie capy of the original document. Date: December 21, 1999 James A. Oliff Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	Tho	mas J. Pardini Registration No. 27,0 Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGN	MENI	
		(1)	Nobuyoshi SUGITANI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroshi KAWAGUCHI	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
	, ,	(4)		(8)	
unders	In consideration of the suigned, each undersigned	ım of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other go	ood and valuable consideration paid to each of the assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TOVOTA UDOCHA	A KABIICHIKI KAICHA	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)		A KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
• /	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toy	yota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
interes any an	t for the United States of d all provisional, non-pro	America a	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 ivisional, continuation, sul	essors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title 00, in the invention, and in all applications for patent inclu- bstitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, anted on the invention known as	d ing
(11)	Insert	(11)	STEERING CONTROL	APPARATUS	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 1050	7.2)
for whi	ch the undersigned has ((have) exe	cuted an application for pa	atent in the United States of America on even date herewit	th or
(12)	Insert Date of Application	Signing	of (12) on	December 3, 1999	
(13)	Alternative Identificatiled applications	tion for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	filed <u>December</u>	<u>21,</u> 199
United full righ conflict identific	e or reexamination a gran 5) Each undersigned a States resulting from sai at to convey the entire int herewith, and agrees the 6) Each undersigned h	nt of a valid uthorizes d applicati erest here at this ass ereby grai ssary or de	I United States patent to t and requests the Commission(s) to the said Assigned in assigned, and that he h ignment is binding on him hts the firm of OLIFF & BEF	which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by he Assignee. sioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the e, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives RRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furt with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	e e has ves. ther
	In witness whereof, ex	cecuted b	y the undersigned on the	e date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	3 Elec 199	ĵ	Inventor Signature	Nobuyoshi SUGITANI Tidingoshi Sagilari (SEA	L)
Date	December 3, 1999		Inventor Signature	Hiroshi KAWAGUCHI Hiroshi Kawaguchi (SEA	.L)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEA	.L)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEA	.L)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEA	L)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEA	L)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEA	L)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEA	L)
the U.S				Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid tnesses who also sign here:	е
Date			Witness	s	
Date			Witness	5	

RECORDED: 12/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010508 FRAME: 0534